DECISION

of Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan

on the registration of authorized representatives and authorized representatives on financial issues of the referendum campaign group "New Azerbaijan" in the nationwide voting (referendum) appointed to September 26, 2016

Referendum campaign group "New Azerbaijan" has appointed authorized representatives and authorized representative on financial issues and submitted the relevant documents for the registration of those persons to the Central Election Commission regarding the nationwide voting (referendum) appointed to September 26, 2016.

The Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan has conducted relevant investigation on this in a manner and time period defined by legislation and determined the legal grounds for the registration of those persons.

By assuming the above-mentioned as a basis and pursuant to Articles 19.4, 19.14, 28.2, 28.4 and 64 of Election Code of the Republic of Azerbaijan, CEC **decides**:

The following persons shall be registered as authorized representatives and authorized representative on financial issues of the referendum campaign group "New Azerbaijan" in the nationwide voting (referendum) appointed to September 26, 2016:

1.1. Authorized representatives:

Ahmadov Ali Javad Amiraslanov Ahliman Tapdig Fataliyeva Sevinj Habib Hajiyev Shamsaddin Hummat Habibbayli Isa Akbar Hamzayev Nagif Alashraf Huseynov Aydin Nasir Huseynov Vusal Afgan İbrahimov Eldar Rza İsmayilov İmamverdi İbish İsmayilov Shahin Amir Kazimov Mirkazim Mahammad Gafarova Sahiba Ali Guliyev Bahruz Vagif Gurbanli Mubariz Gahraman Mammadov Hikmet Baba Mammadov İlham Kazim Miralamov Huseynbala Fazil Rajabli Hadi Musa Rahimzada Vugar Ganjali Rzayev Tahir Musa Sadigov Bakhtiyar Yusif Veliyeva Sadagat Suleyman

Zabelin Mikhail Yuryevich

1.2. Authorized representative on financial issues:

Novruzov Siyavush Dunyamali

2. The decision shall be enforced upon its publication.

CEC Chairman

Mazahir Panahov

CEC Secretary

Arifa Mukhtarova

CEC Secretary

Mikayil Rahimov